GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms General Cell, 7th Floor, Room No. 704 NABANNA, 325, S.C.Road, Howrah-711102

NOTIFICATION

No. 584 -PAR (Genl.)/HR/N/G8P-32/2023

Dated, Howrah, the, 23rd April, 2025

In continuation of Notification No. 1430-PAR(Genl.)/HR/N/G8P-32/23 dated 17.09.2024 of this Department, the Governor is pleased to extend the detailment in respect of Shri Dibyendu Kumar Roy, Assistant Secretary, Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department, and now placed at the Office of the Sadar Sub-Division, Hooghly District in terms of Notification No. 175-F (P) dated 09.01.2014 read with Notification No. 176-F (P) dated 09.01.2014 of Finance Department for a further period of 06 (six) months w.e.f. 14.05.2025 in the interest of public service and until further order(s).

By order of the Governor,

Sd/-OSD & E.O. Sr. Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 584/1(09)-PAR (Genl.)

Dated, Howrah, the, 23rd April, 2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 01. The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata–700 001.
- 02. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, Subhanna, SGO Complex, Kolkata-64
- 03. The District Magistrate, Hooghly.
- 04. The Joint Secretary (Estt. Branch), Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department.
- 05. The S.D.O., Hooghly Sadar, District Hooghly.
- 06. The D.D.O. of Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department.
- 07. Shri Dibyendu Kumar Roy, Assistant Secretary, Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Deptt., now posted in the Office of the S.D.O., Sadar Sub-Division, Hooghly District.
- 08. The I.T. Cell of this Department for uploading.
- 09. Guard File.

OSD & E.O. Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal